
REAL TOTAL AMOUNT OF TRUNCATION GAIN/LOSS LOSS DUE TO ADD'NL TAX LATE FILING TOTAL
   TAXING ASSESSED MARKET BILLING PERMANENT LEVY TAX BEFORE LOSS FROM MEASURE 5 FARM LAND/ PERSONAL TAXES
   DISTRICTS VALUE VALUE RATE RATE SUBMITTED COMPRESSION EXTENSION COMPRESSION OMITTED PROPERTY RAISED

   COUNTY 1,392,884,775 1,683,921,905 $3.7286 $3.7286 5,193,510.17 0.00 0.55 (80,182.85) 18.89 2,916.01 5,116,262.77 STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY WEED LEVY 1,392,884,775 1,683,921,905 $0.0646 $0.0000 90,000 89,980.36 (19.64) (0.29) (20,273.84) 0.33 0.00 69,706.56
   CITIES SS.
     BAKER CITY 525,250,356 609,360,195 $6.3314 $6.3314 3,325,570.10 0.00 (0.21) (119,110.70) 0.00 0.00 3,206,459.19 COUNTY OF BAKER
     HAINES 16,035,324 20,491,020 $1.7562 $1.7562 28,161.24 0.00 0.00 (0.35) 0.00 0.00 28,160.89     I, KERRY B SAVAGE, ASSESSOR FOR BAKER
     HALFWAY 25,484,781 28,048,410 $1.0373 $1.0373 26,435.36 0.00 (0.03) 0.00 0.00 0.00 26,435.33     COUNTY, PURSUANT TO ORS 311.105
     HUNTINGTON 15,146,842 19,379,010 $9.6028 $9.6028 145,452.09 0.00 0.00 (25,805.32) 0.00 0.00 119,646.77     DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ASSESSED
     RICHLAND 10,080,064 11,110,960 $1.1624 $1.1624 11,717.07 0.00 (0.02) 0.00 0.00 0.00 11,717.05     VALUATION, TAX LEVIES, AND TAXES
     SUMPTER 28,330,321 37,507,110 $0.7987 $0.7987 22,627.43 0.00 0.15 (0.43) 0.00 0.00 22,627.15     SET FORTH IN THE SUMMARY HEREIN
   SCHOOL DISTRICTS     CONTAINED, ARE  TRUE  AND  CORRECT
     5-J 1,056,704,069 1,279,358,905 $4.6051 $4.6051 4,866,227.91 0.00 (0.53) (365,078.03) 23.33 0.00 4,501,172.68     COPIES OF THE WHOLE THEREOF, 
     16-J 73,426,731 92,579,470 $4.5332 $4.5332 332,858.06 0.00 0.11 (40,074.12) 0.00 0.00 292,784.05     AS THE SAME APPEARS
      8-J 24,918,846 31,429,830 $4.9135 $4.9135 122,438.75 0.00 0.03 (10,234.39) 0.00 0.00 112,204.39     ON FILE IN MY OFFICE & CUSTODY.
     30-J & 6 & 7 40,550,192 55,156,600 $5.2650 $5.2650 213,496.76 0.00 0.14 (26,018.07) 0.00 0.00 187,478.83     DATED THIS 9TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015
     SCHOOL 61 197,284,937 225,397,100 $4.9514 $4.9514 976,836.64 0.00 (0.22) (137,960.90) 0.00 0.00 838,875.52     AT BAKER CITY, OREGON
     BMCC 1,319,429,824 1,591,314,145 $0.6611 $0.6611 872,275.06 0.00 (0.37) (75,470.90) 3.35 0.00 796,807.14
     INTER MOUNTAIN ESD 1,319,458,044 1,591,342,435 $0.6156 $0.6156 812,258.37 0.00 0.07 (70,279.14) 3.12 0.00 741,982.42         KERRY B SAVAGE, ASSESSOR
     MALHEUR ESD 73,426,731 92,579,470 $0.3077 $0.3077 22,593.41 0.00 (0.11) (2,720.05) 0.00 0.00 19,873.25
     TVCC 73,454,951 92,607,760 $1.2235 $1.2235 89,872.13 0.00 0.05 (10,823.73) 0.00 0.00 79,048.45
   SPECIAL DISTRICTS
     PINE VALLEY CEM. 139,907,689 155,574,090 $0.1357 $0.1357 18,985.47 0.00 0.05 (0.10) 0.00 0.00 18,985.42
     EAGLE VALLEY CEM. 49,328,755 57,975,170 $0.4142 $0.4142 20,431.97 0.00 (0.06) (0.18) 0.00 0.00 20,431.73
     HAINES CEM. 96,455,581 123,642,340 $0.3537 $0.3537 34,116.34 0.00 0.11 (0.27) 1.79 0.00 34,117.97
     HEREFORD COMM. BLDG 23,026,180 31,515,370 $0.4540 $0.4540 10,453.89 0.00 0.06 (0.20) 0.00 0.00 10,453.75
     UNITY REC. DIST. 17,524,012 23,641,230 $0.3823 $0.0000 6,700 6,699.43 (0.57) (0.11) (1.35) 0.00 0.00 6,697.97
     DURKEE COMM BLDG 132,661,717 147,231,540 $0.1326 $0.1326 17,590.94 0.00 (0.12) (0.02) 0.00 0.00 17,590.80
     BAKER VECTOR 785,383,810 940,512,495 $0.3423 $0.3423 268,836.88 0.00 0.21 (6,432.10) 1.73 0.00 262,406.72
     BAKER VECTOR LOCL OPTN 785,383,810 940,512,495 $0.1782 $0.0000 140,000 139,955.39 (44.61) 0.15 (53,512.39) 0.90 0.00 86,444.05
     CNTY LIBRY LOCAL OPTION 1,392,884,775 1,683,921,905 $0.2490 $0.0000 346,828.31 0.00 (0.51) (78,144.40) 1.26 0.00 268,684.66
     COUNTY LIBRARY 1,392,884,775 1,683,921,905 $0.5334 $0.5334 742,964.74 0.00 0.05 (11,470.61) 2.70 0.00 731,496.88
     PINE EAGLE HEALTH LOCL OPTN 145,838,400 164,122,310 $0.8500 123,962.64 0.00 0.37 (4.05) 0.00 0.00 123,958.96
   RURAL FIRE DISTRICTS
     PINE VALLEY R.F.D 82,075,296 95,738,250 $0.5535 $0.5535 45,428.68 0.00 0.04 (0.40) 0.00 0.00 45,428.32

     EAGLE VALLEY R.F.D 40,545,202 47,594,560 $0.8500 $0.8500 34,463.42 0.00 0.11 (0.36) 0.00 0.00 34,463.17
     NORTH POWDER  R.F.D 21,904,615 27,058,990 $0.6633 $0.6633 14,529.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,529.33
     HAINES R.F.D 77,992,856 99,124,660 $0.8500 $0.8500 66,293.93 0.00 0.47 (0.61) 4.31 0.00 66,298.10

     BOWEN VALLEY R.F.D 19,594,147 23,671,300 $2.0000 $2.0000 39,188.29 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 39,188.30
     BAKER R.F.D. 150,502,101 188,149,250 $0.6734 $0.6734 101,348.11 0.00 (0.12) (586.92) 0.00 0.00 100,761.07
   BONDED DEBT(EXCL. FROM LIMIT)
     CITY OF HALFWAY 25,484,781 28,048,410 $0.5763 $0.0000 14,688 14,686.88 (1.12) (0.12) 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,686.76
     CITY OF HAINES 16,035,324 20,491,020 $0.5300 $0.0000 8,500 8,498.72 (1.28) 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,498.75

     CITY OF HUNTINGTON 15,146,842 19,379,010 $1.6606 $0.0000 25,154 25,152.85 (1.15) (0.17) 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,152.68
     CITY OF SUMPTER 28,330,321 37,507,110 $1.5813 $0.0000 44,800 44,798.74 (1.26) 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 44,798.77

   TOTALS 329,842 19,277,525.86 (69.63) (0.20) (1,134,186.78) 61.71 2,916.01 18,146,316.60

           COUNTY TAXES BY FUND SPECIAL DISTRICTS ASSESSMENTS AFTER COMP.
BILLING AMOUNT TAX   STATE FIRE PATROL(FP) 290,265.33
RATE PER WILL RAISE   LOWER POWDER IRR.(PO&PC) 90,512.85

VALUATION/FUND FUND PER FUND   BURNT RIVER IRR.(BO&BC) 91,186.21

   GENERAL FUND 3.7286 5,116,262.77   BAKER VALLEY IRR.(VO&VC) 312,266.52
   COUNTY SCHOOL 0 0.00   BLUE MNT TV 19,100.00
   COUNTY WEED CONTROL $0.0646 69,706.56   MOBILE HOME SURCHARGE 2,159.17
   COUNTY JAIL 0 0.00 TOTAL SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 805,490.08

           TOTAL 3.7932 5,185,969.33   TOTAL TAXES & ASSESSMENTS 18,951,806.68

  LESS STATE FISH & WILDLIFE 2,711.06
NET TAXES & SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS TO BE COLLECTED 18,949,095.62


